## n7000123667

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)		
(Ac	ldress)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)	
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL :	
(Ві	isiness Entity Nar	ne)	
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	-		

Office Use Only



200143023282

12/12/07--01015--020 \*\*160.00

## **COVER LETTER**

O: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
URBAN ATLANTIC GRO	OUP, LLC
(Name of Limited	Charlety Company)
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are so	braitted for filing.
lease return all correspondence concerning this matter	r to the following:
NICOLAS HAMANN	
(h	lame of Person)
URBAN ATLANTIC GROUP,	LLC
(1	Firm/Company)
6800 SW 40th Street #663	
	(Address)
Miami, FL 33155-3708	
2. 25. 25. 25. 25. 25. 4City/	State and Zip Code) And State and Zip Code
or further information concerning this matter, please (	ail:
Nicolas Hamann	352
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
inclosed is a check for the following amount:	
	Terre construction of the
\$125.00 Filing Fee \$\ \text{Certificate of Status}	\$155.00 Filing Fee &\$160.00 Filing Fee.  Certified Copy
	(montain copy is circuscu)
Mailing Address	Street/Courier Address
Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, PL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle
Maria, Per Carro anda	Talishassee, FL 32301
	4 8 Aud 1986; 8
<b>多种的 多种 为原产 计多数 建铁铁</b>	
	and the state of t

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 17 B W

....

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Comp	wany is:	
Urban Atlantic Group, LLC		
	ted Linbility Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")	
ARTICLE (I - Address:		
The mailing address and street address o	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
Urban Atlantic Group, LLC	Urban Atlantic Group, LLC	
6800 SW 40th Street #863	6800 SW 40th Street #683	
Miami, FL 33155-3708	Mismi, FL 33156-3708	
The name and the Florida street address InCorp Service  17888 67th Co	es, Inc. Name	
Loxahatchee,	FL 33470	
City, State, and Zip		
liability company at the place designaregistered agent and agree to act in this standes relating to the proper and compacted the obligations of my position	and to accept service of process for the above stated limited at an accept this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all applete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S  **Signature (REQUIRED)  **Signature (REQUIRED)	

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

	Title:	Name and Address:
	"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing	g Member
	MGRM	Nicolas Hamenn
		6800 SW 40th Street #663
		Miami, FL 33155-3708
	MGRM	Daniel Buraglia
,	•	6800 SW 40th Street #863
		Miami, FL 33155-3708
	<del></del>	
	(Use attachment if neo	essary)
	•	••
ARTI	CLE V: Effective date,	if other than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
to or	emecuve date is inted, t To days after the date of	he date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior
	REQUIRED SIGNA	TURE:
	Sign	sture of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	(is a	ecordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution
	of the	is document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury at the facts stated herein are true.)

Filing Fees:

---

\$125.00 Fiting Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

**NICOLAS HAMANN** 

Page 2 of 2

Typed or printed name of signee